
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
591 
48 
26 
8 

72 
67 
8A 

419 
68 
6 

25 
08 

105 
21 

195 
7 

79 
01 
59 

014 
44 
90 
94 
78 
73 
62 
63 
4 

36 
85 
40 
16 
6L 

988 
24 
15 
27 
83 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Louis Phillip Montour 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Stephen Hamman 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Joe Nemechek 
Ryan Gemmell 
David Tuaty 
Jon Manship/Peter Toombs 
Todd Sloan 
Bobby  Kennedy 
Steve Dunn 
Carlus Gann 
Michael Flynn 
Alexandre Lima/Pierre Kleinubing 
Craig Conway 
Jared Odrick 
Scott Vanacore/Pippa Mann 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Jeff McKee 
Jeff Bernatovich 
Jim King 
Paul Reisman 
Henry Gilbert 
Tom Long 
Doug Richmond 
Scott Dolfi 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Michael Kern 
Dan Maloy 
Michael Seay 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Ben Curry/Nigel Greensall 
Matthew Butson/Tony Ave 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Marc Montour/Eric Cote 
Christopher Evans 

Class 
GT1A 
GT2A 
9-X 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
SCT 
SCA 
GT3B 
9-X not for awards 
GT3B 
GT1A 
GT3B 
SCB 
GT3A 
GT2A 
9-X not for awards 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT2A 
SCB 
GTS1 
GTS1 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GTO 
GT1A 
SCT 
GT3B 
GTS1 
SCB 
GTS1 
GT2B 
GT3B 
GT1A 
SCA 
GT3A 
SCA 

Car Info 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2021 Audi R8 GT3 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5867 
2009 Toyota Camry 5866 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2023 Porsche 992 Cup 4000 
2015 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2004 Ford Taurus 5867 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2018 Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 5200 
2022 Porsche GT3 Cup 3998 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 6200 
2006 Toyota Camry 5687 
1990 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 5822 
1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2011 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 5700 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
2008 Ford Falcon GT1 5864 
2016 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 5997 
2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 
1992 Chevrolet Camero 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2012 Ford Mustang TA1 5700 
2013 Toyota Camry 5867 
2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

Color 
Black/Red 
Green/Orange 
Grey 
Orange/Green 
Red 
Grey/Red 
Black 
Grey 
Orange 
Black/Red/Yellow 
White/Blue 
White/Orange 
White/Black 
Red 
Green 
White/Red 
Green 
White 
White 
Silver/Blue 
Yellow 
Red 
Red/Yellow 
Black/Red 
Blue 
White/Blue 
White/Red/Blue 
White/Black/Red 
White 
Red/Green/White 
White/Blue 
White 
White/Purple 
White/Black 
Black 
Blue/White 
Green/Orange 
Red/White/Blue 

Laps 
8 
8 
5 
8 
5 
7 
5 
4 
8 
9 
7 
5 
5 
5 
5 
7 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8 
6 
2 
8 
5 
5 
8 
7 
6 
6 
7 
3 
5 
4 
2 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:45.211 
1:45.697 
1:47.113 
1:47.371 
1:47.771 
1:47.913 
1:48.891 
1:48.971 
1:50.017 
1:50.027 
1:50.198 
1:50.268 
1:51.048 
1:51.303 
1:51.850 
1:52.052 
1:52.470 
1:52.604 
1:52.816 
1:52.989 
1:53.304 
1:53.449 
1:53.539 
1:53.761 
1:54.041 
1:55.105 
1:55.412 
1:55.572 
1:56.657 
1:57.167 
2:00.579 
2:01.738 
2:05.603 
2:16.147 
5:15.939 
7:56.010 
8:01.343 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
PBG FL 
Boisbriand QC 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Barrington IL 
Jupiter FL 
Cornelius NC 
Mooresville NC 
Miami FL 
Miami Beach FL 
Columbus OH 
Holly Hill FL 
Littleton CO 
La Fayette GA 
Flagler Beach FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Edgewater FL 
Lebanon PA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Summerville SC 
Pompano Beach FL 
Brewerton NY 
Malabar FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Miramar FL 
Fort Mill SC 
Newark DE 
Pittsburgh PA 
Naples FL 
Longwood FL 
Saint Marys GA 
Longwood FL 
Tacoma WA 
Panama City Beach FL 
Snohomish WA 
Lichfirld GB 
Blainville QC 
Indiana PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:44:32 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 8/9 

HSR Group 8/9 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:59:06 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
591 
26 
7 

014 
6 

419 
67 
15 
21 
24 
59 
25 
08 
01 

195 
105 
27 
94 

988 
90 
78 
73 
62 
44 
85 
79 
36 
63 
4 

35 
83 
5 

40 
6L 
8 

8A 
16 
48 
68 
72 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Louis Phillip Montour 
Alexandre Lima/Pierre Kleinubing 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Jon Manship/Peter Toombs 
Ryan Gemmell 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Carlus Gann 
Matthew Butson/Tony Ave 
Scott Vanacore/Pippa Mann 
Todd Sloan 
Bobby  Kennedy 
Jared Odrick 
Michael Flynn 
Steve Dunn 
Marc Montour/Eric Cote 
Jim King 
Ben Curry/Nigel Greensall 
Jeff Bernatovich 
Paul Reisman 
Henry Gilbert 
Tom Long 
Jeff McKee 
Michael Kern 
Craig Conway 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Doug Richmond 
Scott Dolfi 
Ralf Kelleners/Detlef von Der Kieck 
Christopher Evans 
Donnie Strickland 
Dan Maloy 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Joe Nemechek 
Michael Seay 
Jeronimo Guzman 
David Tuaty 
Stephen Hamman 

Class 
GT1A 
9-X 
GT2A 
GT2A 
9-X not for awards 
SCA 
GT3A 
SCA 
SCB 
GT1A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT1A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
GTS1 
GT3B 
GTS1 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GTO 
SCB 
GTS1 
9-X not for awards 
GT3B 
GT1A 
SCT 
GTO 
SCA 
SCT 
SCB 
GT2B 
GT2A 
SCT 
GTS1 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3B 

Car Info 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2021 Audi R8 GT3 
2018 Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 5200 
2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 6200 
2023 Porsche 992 Cup 4000 
2009 Toyota Camry 5866 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2013 Toyota Camry 5867 
2004 Ford Taurus 5867 
2012 Ford Mustang TA1 5700 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2015 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 
1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
1990 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 5822 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2011 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 5700 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
2006 Toyota Camry 5687 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 5997 
2022 Porsche GT3 Cup 3998 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2008 Ford Falcon GT1 5864 
2016 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 
1979 De Tomaso Pantera 5800 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 
2005 Toyota Tundra 5867 
2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5867 
1992 Chevrolet Camero 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Color 
Black/Red 
Grey 
White/Red 
Silver/Blue 
Black/Red/Yellow 
Grey 
Grey/Red 
Blue/White 
Red 
Black 
White 
White/Blue 
White/Orange 
White 
Green 
White/Black 
Green/Orange 
Red/Yellow 
White/Black 
Red 
Black/Red 
Blue 
White/Blue 
Yellow 
Red/Green/White 
Green 
White 
White/Red/Blue 
White/Black/Red 
Yellow 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black 
White/Blue 
White/Purple 
Orange/Green 
Black 
White 
Green/Orange 
Orange 
Red 

Laps 
9 
5 
9 

11 
9 
2 

10 
7 
3 
2 
6 
9 
7 
8 

10 
4 
5 
4 
7 
7 

10 
3 
5 
6 
4 
1 
8 
8 
6 
1 

11 
1 

11 
6 

Best Tm 
1:45.036 
1:46.814 
1:47.094 
1:48.537 
1:48.807 
1:49.083 
1:49.484 
1:49.596 
1:49.968 
1:50.043 
1:50.094 
1:50.458 
1:50.595 
1:50.745 
1:50.882 
1:51.014 
1:52.273 
1:53.780 
1:54.155 
1:54.181 
1:54.414 
1:54.615 
1:54.814 
1:55.062 
1:55.574 
1:55.690 
1:55.810 
1:55.935 
1:56.047 
1:57.026 
1:57.309 
1:57.422 
2:01.243 
2:04.278 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Boisbriand QC 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Summerville SC 
Miami Beach FL 
Mooresville NC 
Jupiter FL 
Lichfirld GB 
La Fayette GA 
Snohomish WA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Columbus OH 
Holly Hill FL 
Lebanon PA 
Flagler Beach FL 
Littleton CO 
Blainville QC 
Malabar FL 
Panama City Beach FL 
Brewerton NY 
Tenafly NJ 
Miramar FL 
Fort Mill SC 
Pompano Beach FL 
Longwood FL 
Edgewater FL 
Naples FL 
Newark DE 
Pittsburgh PA 
Dusseldorf 
Indiana PA 
Vero Beach FL 
Saint Marys GA 
Tacoma WA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Cornelius NC 
Longwood FL 
PBG FL 
Miami FL 
Barrington IL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:41:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 8/9 

HSR Group 8/9 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:03:03 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 15:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
591 
24 

419 
8A 
6 

72 
68 
26 

014 
08 
25 

195 
78 
79 
63 
94 
21 
44 
01 
5 
4 

15 
59 
73 

988 
6L 
36 
83 
90 
7 

85 
16 
20 
88 
67 
62 
27 
35 
40 
48 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Matthew Butson/Tony Ave 
Ryan Gemmell 
Joe Nemechek 
Jon Manship/Peter Toombs 
Stephen Hamman 
David Tuaty 
Louis Phillip Montour 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Bobby  Kennedy 
Todd Sloan 
Michael Flynn 
Paul Reisman 
Craig Conway 
Doug Richmond 
Jim King 
Carlus Gann 
Jeff McKee 
Jared Odrick 
Donnie Strickland 
Scott Dolfi 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Scott Vanacore/Pippa Mann 
Henry Gilbert 
Ben Curry/Nigel Greensall 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Christopher Evans 
Jeff Bernatovich 
Alexandre Lima/Pierre Kleinubing 
Michael Kern 
Michael Seay 
Russ Gorochowski 
Bill Heifner 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Tom Long 
Marc Montour/Eric Cote 
Ralf Kelleners/Detlef von Der Kieck 
Dan Maloy 
Jeronimo Guzman 

Class 
GT1A 
GT1A 
SCA 
SCT 
9-X not for awards 
GT3B 
GT3B 
9-X 
GT2A 
GT1A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
GT3B 
9-X not for awards 
GT1A 
GTS1 
SCB 
SCB 
GT3B 
SCT 
SCT 
SCA 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT2B 
GT3B 
SCA 
GTS1 
GT2A 
GTS1 
GTS1 
GT3A 
GTS1 
GT3A 
GTO 
GT3A 
GTO 
SCB 
GT2A 

Car Info 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2012 Ford Mustang TA1 5700 
2009 Toyota Camry 5866 
2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5867 
2023 Porsche 992 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2021 Audi R8 GT3 
2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 6200 
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 
2015 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2022 Porsche GT3 Cup 3998 
2008 Ford Falcon GT1 5864 
1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 
2004 Ford Taurus 5867 
2006 Toyota Camry 5687 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2005 Toyota Tundra 5867 
2016 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 
2013 Toyota Camry 5867 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2011 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 5700 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 
1990 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 5822 
2018 Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 5200 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 5997 
1992 Chevrolet Camero 
2018 Porsche GT3 R 4000 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 
1979 De Tomaso Pantera 5800 
2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 

Color 
Black/Red 
Black 
Grey 
Black 
Black/Red/Yellow 
Red 
Orange 
Grey 
Silver/Blue 
White/Orange 
White/Blue 
Green 
Black/Red 
Green 
White/Red/Blue 
Red/Yellow 
Red 
Yellow 
White 
White/Black 
White/Black/Red 
Blue/White 
White 
Blue 
White/Black 
White/Purple 
White 
Red/White/Blue 
Red 
White/Red 
Red/Green/White 
White 
Gray 
Blue/Yellow 
Grey/Red 
White/Blue 
Green/Orange 
Yellow 
White/Blue 
Green/Orange 

Laps 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:49.339 
1:50.816 
1:52.501 
1:52.575 
1:53.193 
1:53.264 
1:53.465 
1:53.732 
1:55.093 
1:55.899 
1:56.076 
1:56.090 
1:57.297 
1:58.174 
1:58.436 
1:58.778 
1:58.975 
1:59.120 
1:59.662 
2:00.274 
2:00.400 
2:01.689 
2:01.906 
2:05.031 
2:08.546 
2:08.726 
2:10.794 
2:10.842 
2:14.082 
2:16.101 
2:16.756 
2:17.120 
2:18.360 
2:20.115 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Snohomish WA 
Mooresville NC 
Cornelius NC 
Miami Beach FL 
Barrington IL 
Miami FL 
Boisbriand QC 
Summerville SC 
Holly Hill FL 
Columbus OH 
Flagler Beach FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Edgewater FL 
Newark DE 
Malabar FL 
La Fayette GA 
Pompano Beach FL 
Lebanon PA 
Vero Beach FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Lichfirld GB 
Ormond Beach FL 
Miramar FL 
Panama City Beach FL 
Tacoma WA 
Naples FL 
Indiana PA 
Brewerton NY 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Longwood FL 
Longwood FL 
Concord ON 
Columbus OH 
Jupiter FL 
Fort Mill SC 
Blainville QC 
Dusseldorf 
Saint Marys GA 
PBG FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:44:53 PM 
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Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 8/9 

HSR Group 8/9 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 9:23:04 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 09:15 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
41 
42 

No. 
80 

105 

Name 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Steve Dunn 

Class 
GT2A 
GT3B 

Car Info 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Color 
Orange/Green 
White/Black 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Littleton CO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:44:53 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 8/9 

HSR Group 8/9 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying (18:00 Time) started at 9:23:04 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 09:15 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

No. 
591 
26 
01 
90 
94 
40 
6 

36 
85 
63 
48 
7 

80 
72 
67 

014 
8A 

419 
15 
21 
68 
24 
59 
25 
08 

195 
105 
27 
79 
44 
78 
73 

988 
62 
4 

35 
83 
5 

16 
6L 
20 
88 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Louis Phillip Montour 
Jared Odrick 
Jeff Bernatovich 
Jim King 
Dan Maloy 
Jon Manship/Peter Toombs 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Michael Kern 
Doug Richmond 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Alexandre Lima/Pierre Kleinubing 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Stephen Hamman 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Joe Nemechek 
Ryan Gemmell 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Carlus Gann 
David Tuaty 
Matthew Butson/Tony Ave 
Scott Vanacore/Pippa Mann 
Todd Sloan 
Bobby  Kennedy 
Michael Flynn 
Steve Dunn 
Marc Montour/Eric Cote 
Craig Conway 
Jeff McKee 
Paul Reisman 
Henry Gilbert 
Ben Curry/Nigel Greensall 
Tom Long 
Scott Dolfi 
Ralf Kelleners/Detlef von Der Kieck 
Christopher Evans 
Donnie Strickland 
Michael Seay 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Russ Gorochowski 
Bill Heifner 

Class 
GT1A 
9-X 
GT3B 
GTS1 
GTS1 
SCB 
9-X not for awards 
GT3B 
GTS1 
GT1A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
GT2A 
SCT 
SCA 
SCA 
SCB 
GT3B 
GT1A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT1A 
GT3A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
9-X not for awards 
SCB 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GTO 
SCT 
GTO 
SCA 
SCT 
GTS1 
GT2B 
GT3A 
GTS1 

Car Info 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2021 Audi R8 GT3 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
1990 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 5822 
1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 
2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 
2023 Porsche 992 Cup 4000 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 5997 
2008 Ford Falcon GT1 5864 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2018 Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 5200 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 6200 
2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5867 
2009 Toyota Camry 5866 
2013 Toyota Camry 5867 
2004 Ford Taurus 5867 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2012 Ford Mustang TA1 5700 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2015 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 
2022 Porsche GT3 Cup 3998 
2006 Toyota Camry 5687 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2011 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 5700 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
2016 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 
1979 De Tomaso Pantera 5800 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 
2005 Toyota Tundra 5867 
1992 Chevrolet Camero 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2018 Porsche GT3 R 4000 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 

Color 
Black/Red 
Grey 
White 
Red 
Red/Yellow 
White/Blue 
Black/Red/Yellow 
White 
Red/Green/White 
White/Red/Blue 
Green/Orange 
White/Red 
Orange/Green 
Red 
Grey/Red 
Silver/Blue 
Black 
Grey 
Blue/White 
Red 
Orange 
Black 
White 
White/Blue 
White/Orange 
Green 
White/Black 
Green/Orange 
Green 
Yellow 
Black/Red 
Blue 
White/Black 
White/Blue 
White/Black/Red 
Yellow 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black 
White 
White/Purple 
Gray 
Blue/Yellow 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
3 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:46.902 
1:46.363 
1:52.753 
1:53.278 
1:55.070 
2:16.673 
1:54.221 
2:04.448 
2:20.345 
2:30.650 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Boisbriand QC 
Lebanon PA 
Brewerton NY 
Malabar FL 
Saint Marys GA 
Miami Beach FL 
Naples FL 
Longwood FL 
Newark DE 
PBG FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Barrington IL 
Jupiter FL 
Summerville SC 
Cornelius NC 
Mooresville NC 
Lichfirld GB 
La Fayette GA 
Miami FL 
Snohomish WA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Columbus OH 
Holly Hill FL 
Flagler Beach FL 
Littleton CO 
Blainville QC 
Edgewater FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Miramar FL 
Panama City Beach FL 
Fort Mill SC 
Pittsburgh PA 
Dusseldorf 
Indiana PA 
Vero Beach FL 
Longwood FL 
Tacoma WA 
Concord ON 
Columbus OH 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:45:14 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

2.787 

Avg. Speed 

117.435 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.363 

Best Speed 

120.493 

Best Lap by 

26 - Louis Phillip Montour 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 8/9 

HSR Group 8/9 Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:39:25 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

No. 
591 
48 
72 
24 
8 

68 
01 
7 

25 
67 
26 
79 

105 
014 
8A 
73 
59 
78 
15 
36 
62 
85 
44 
4 

20 
40 
08 

419 
90 
5 

94 
63 
83 
6 

195 
27 

988 
35 
16 
6L 
88 
21 

Name 
Simon Gregg 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Stephen Hamman 
Matthew Butson/Tony Ave 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
David Tuaty 
Jared Odrick 
Alexandre Lima/Pierre Kleinubing 
Todd Sloan 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Louis Phillip Montour 
Craig Conway 
Steve Dunn 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Joe Nemechek 
Henry Gilbert 
Scott Vanacore/Pippa Mann 
Paul Reisman 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Tom Long 
Michael Kern 
Jeff McKee 
Scott Dolfi 
Russ Gorochowski 
Dan Maloy 
Bobby  Kennedy 
Ryan Gemmell 
Jeff Bernatovich 
Donnie Strickland 
Jim King 
Doug Richmond 
Christopher Evans 
Jon Manship/Peter Toombs 
Michael Flynn 
Marc Montour/Eric Cote 
Ben Curry/Nigel Greensall 
Ralf Kelleners/Detlef von Der Kieck 
Michael Seay 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Bill Heifner 
Carlus Gann 

Class 
GT1A 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT1A 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3A 
9-X 
9-X not for awards 
GT3B 
GT2A 
SCT 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
SCA 
GT3B 
GTO 
GTS1 
SCB 
SCT 
GT3A 
SCB 
GT1A 
SCA 
GTS1 
SCT 
GTS1 
GT1A 
SCA 
9-X not for awards 
GT3A 
GT3A 
GT3B 
AAGT 
GTS1 
GT2B 
GTS1 
SCB 

Car Info 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2012 Ford Mustang TA1 5700 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2018 Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 5200 
2015 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2021 Audi R8 GT3 
2022 Porsche GT3 Cup 3998 
2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 6200 
2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5867 
2011 Chevrolet Callaway Corvette 5700 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2013 Toyota Camry 5867 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 5997 
2006 Toyota Camry 5687 
2016 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 
2018 Porsche GT3 R 4000 
2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 
2012 Chevrolet Corvette 
2009 Toyota Camry 5866 
1990 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 5822 
2005 Toyota Tundra 5867 
1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass Supreme 5700 
2008 Ford Falcon GT1 5864 
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 
2023 Porsche 992 Cup 4000 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2015 Aston Martin Vantage GT3 6000 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 
1979 De Tomaso Pantera 5800 
1992 Chevrolet Camero 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
2004 Ford Taurus 5867 

Color 
Black/Red 
Green/Orange 
Red 
Black 
Orange/Green 
Orange 
White 
White/Red 
White/Blue 
Grey/Red 
Grey 
Green 
White/Black 
Silver/Blue 
Black 
Blue 
White 
Black/Red 
Blue/White 
White 
White/Blue 
Red/Green/White 
Yellow 
White/Black/Red 
Gray 
White/Blue 
White/Orange 
Grey 
Red 
White/Black 
Red/Yellow 
White/Red/Blue 
Red/White/Blue 
Black/Red/Yellow 
Green 
Green/Orange 
White/Black 
Yellow 
White 
White/Purple 
Blue/Yellow 
Red 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
5 
4 
3 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:46.871 
1:47.185 
1:48.081 
1:47.424 
1:47.344 
1:49.479 
1:51.841 
1:49.969 
1:49.233 
1:51.062 
1:51.891 
1:51.158 
1:51.291 
1:51.974 
1:48.212 
1:54.230 
1:55.119 
1:56.217 
1:49.144 
1:55.906 
1:55.078 
1:58.806 
1:51.386 
1:54.014 
2:00.309 
2:02.104 
1:50.071 
1:49.244 
1:53.701 
1:54.102 
1:51.972 
1:55.362 
2:28.320 

Hometown 
Ponte Vedra FL 
PBG FL 
Barrington IL 
Snohomish WA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Miami FL 
Lebanon PA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Columbus OH 
Jupiter FL 
Boisbriand QC 
Edgewater FL 
Littleton CO 
Summerville SC 
Cornelius NC 
Miramar FL 
Ormond Beach FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Lichfirld GB 
Naples FL 
Fort Mill SC 
Longwood FL 
Pompano Beach FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Concord ON 
Saint Marys GA 
Holly Hill FL 
Mooresville NC 
Brewerton NY 
Vero Beach FL 
Malabar FL 
Newark DE 
Indiana PA 
Miami Beach FL 
Flagler Beach FL 
Blainville QC 
Panama City Beach FL 
Dusseldorf 
Longwood FL 
Tacoma WA 
Columbus OH 
La Fayette GA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:49:27 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

6.450 

Avg. Speed 

118.432 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.871 

Best Speed 

119.920 

Best Lap by 

591 - Simon Gregg 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 8/9 

HSR Group 8/9 Race 2 

Race started at 10:20:21 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 10:15 


